AN. 27. 2004;; 3:25PM ST-US LEGAL DEPT.	NO. 284 P. 2
I OMB NO. 0651-0027 (even 8/20/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔷 🗸	
	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	induse Record the stractied original documents or copy thereof.
STMicroelectronics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: STMicroelectronics Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Bristol, United Kingdom State: Zip: <u>BX324SC</u>
Execution Date: <u>January 26, 2004</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No (a)	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,412,047
	6,434,665
Additional numbers atta	ched?  Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name <u>: Mario J. Donato, Jr.</u>	
nternal Address: <u>MS 2346</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
treet Address: 1310 Electronics Drive	19-1353
ity: Carrollton State: TX Zip: 75006	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa is a true copy of the original document	tion is true and correct and any attached conv
— William F. Esser # 38,053	8 5
	gnature
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Trad Washington, D	Guired cover sheet information to:
	PATENT
700062765	<b>REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0156</b>

CH \$80.00 191353 6412047

|

T

99-TK-558SSC1 99-TK-550SS

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS --Equal and Undivided One-Half Interest--

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from STMicroelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter referred as "Assignor") to STMicroelectronics Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury, Bristol, United Kingdom BS324SQ (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee an equal and undivided onehalf interest of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth below (the "Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,412,047	June 25, 2002
6,434,665	August 13, 2002

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns an equal and undivided one-half interest of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the Patents, and any and all applications for patents and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the respective applications for said Patents identified above, the same equal and undivided one-half interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this equal and undivided one-half Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; provided, however, Assignee will be responsible for those costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Assignor in carrying out Assignor's obligations pursuant to this paragraph.

> PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0157

Assignor agrees that, on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patents and the inventions set forth therein, and will at Assignee's expense testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally requested by Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this  $26^{\circ}$  day of January, 2004.

## STMICROELECTRONICS, INC.

By:

Name: Mario J. Donato, Jr.

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0158

2

## **RECORDED: 01/27/2004**